

COUNTY & DISTRICT CLERKS'

ASSOCIATION OF TEXAS

Certificate of Completion Awarded to

Bobbye Richards Polk, District Clerk

For completing the required 20 Hours of Continuing Education for 2016 as

prescribed in Section 51.605 of the Texas Government Code.

In Witness therefore, recognition is hereby made this January 2017.

Jelente Biskal

celeste Bichsel, President

Tammy Kneuper, Vice President



COUNTY & DISTRICT CLERKS'

ASSOCIATION OF TEXAS

Certificate of Completion Awarded to

Schelana Hock Polk, County Clerk

For completing the required 20 Hours of Continuing Education for 2016 as

prescribed in Section 51.605 of the Texas Government Code.

In Witness therefore, recognition is hereby made this January 2017.

Celeste Bichsel, President

Tammy Kneuper, Vice President

COUNTY JUDGES AND COMMISSIONERS ASSOCIATION OF TEXAS

County Commissioner Continuing Education Transcript

Reporting Period: 1/1/ 2016- 12/31/2016

Hon. C. T. Overstreet Polk County Commissione PO Box 2312 Livingston, TX 77351-0046		Term: 1/1/2003 - 12/31/2018
Phone: (936) 327-6866 Fax: (936) 327-6863		Last 4 digits of SSN 1581
01/01/2016	Excess hours carried from prior period	8.00
05/16/2016	North & East Texas County Judges and Commissioners Annual Conference	10.00
08/24/2016	TAC Annual Conference	7.50

Total Hours Earned: 25.50

You have met your 2016 Commissioner Statutory Continuing Education requirement.

You will carry forward 8.00 hours to the next reporting period.

See Statute: Section 81.0025 Continuing Education, Local Government Code

Because continuing education sponsors are not required by law to report attendance to the Association, this transcript may not be a complete list of continuing education hours earned by the commissioner for this calendar year.

09/23/2016 204209

If this report does not agree with your records, please call Administrative Assistant at (512) 482-0701 or (800) 733-0699 or cjca@allison-bass.com

COUNTY JUDGES AND COMMISSIONERS ASSOCIATION OF TEXAS

County Commissioner Continuing Education Transcript Reporting Period: 1/1/ 2016- 12/31/2016

Hon. Robert C. Willis Polk County Commissioner, Pct.1 PO Box 740 Goodrich, TX 77335-0740	Term: 1/1/2001 - 12/31/2020	
Phone: (936) 365-2222 Fax: (936) 365-4237	Last 4 digits of SSN 4364	
	rried from prior period 2.25 District Retirement System 16.25	

Total Hours Earned: 18.50

You have met your 2016 Commissioner Statutory Continuing Education requirement. You will carry forward 2.50 hours to the next reporting period.

See Statute: Section 81.0025 Continuing Education, Local Government Code

Because continuing education sponsors are not required by law to report attendance to the Association, this transcript may not be a complete list of continuing education hours earned by the commissioner for this calendar year.